
42 

43 
44 

45 
46 
47* 

48 

49 
50 
51 

52 

53* 
54 
55 
56* 
57 

58 

59 

60 

61 
62 

63 

, 64 

65 

66* 

67 

68 

69 

70 
71 

72 

73 
74 

• 75 
76 

77 
78 

79 

80 

81 

82 
83 
84* 

85 
86 
87 
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POSTAL DISTRICT OF HAl\tIILTON~continued. 

Service. 

Kaitieke and Upper Retaruke (rural de­
livery) 

Kakahi Railway -station and Post-office 
Kawhia, Te Maika, Te Waitere, and 

Kinohaku 

20 

t 
20 

Frequency: 

Twice weekly 

Daily (two trips) 
Thrice weekly 

Kopaki Railway-station and Post-office 30 ch. baily (two trips) 
MamakuRailway-stationandPost-office 350 yd As required 
Mangapehi Railway-station and Post- 400 yd Twice daily .. 

office 
Manunui Railway-station and Post- 500 yd Daily (two trips) 

office 
Matamata and Okauia (rural delivery) 
Matamata and Peria (rural delivery) 
Matamata 'and Te Poi (part rural de-

livery) 

47 
51 
53 

Daily 
Daily 
Daily 

Matamata Railway-station and Post- 270 yd As required 
office 

Matangi Railway-station and Post-office 
Matiere and Otangiwai (rural delivery) 
Matiere Railway -station and Post-office 
Mokai Siding and Post-office ' 
Morrinsville and Kiwitahi (rural de-

livery) 
Morrinsville and Motumaoho (rural de­

livery) 
Morrinsville, Tahuna, Patetonga, and 

Kaihere (part rural delivery) 
Morrinsville and Tatuanui (rural de­

livery) 
Morrinsville and Tauhei (rural delivery) 
Morrinsville Railway-station and Post­

office 
National Park and The Chateau 

National Park and Tongariro 

National Park, Turangi, and Tokaanu 

Newstead Railway-station and Post­
office 

Ngaruawahia, Glen Massey, Wain'garo, 
and Te Akau (part rural delivery) 

N garua wahia and Waikorea Road (rural 
and private-bag delivery) 

Ngaruawahia Railway-station and Post­
office 

Ngongotaha and Kaharoa .. 
Ngongotaha Railway-station and Post­

office 
Nihoniho Railway - station and Post­

office 
Ohaupo and Kaipaki (rural delivery) .. 
Ohaupo and Ngahinapouri (rural de-

livery) 
Ohaupo and Paterangi (rural delivery) 
Ohaupo Railway-station and Post-office 

Ohinewai and Matah1;l.ru (rural delivery) 
Ohinewai Railway - station, Ohinewai 

Post-office, Te Hoe, and Hoe-o-tainui 
(part rural delivery) 

Ohinewai Railway - station and Post­
office 

Ohura, Tatu, and Roto 

Ohura and Waitaanga 

Ohura Railway-station and Post-office 
Ohura Railway-station and Post-office 
Okahukura Railway-station and Post-

office 
Okoroire and Patetere (rural delivery) 
Okoroire and Tapapa (rurl;l.l delivery):. 
Ongaroto Siding and Post-office 

500 yd 
24 

2 
88yd 

44t 

25 

51 

44 

40 
I 

22 

Thrice daily 
Thrice weekly 
Daily 
Thrice weekly 
Daily 

Daily 

Daily 

Daily 

Daily 
As required 

Twice daily 

39 Thrice weekly. 

80 Daily, 23 Dec. to 29 Feb. ; 
thrice weekly, I Mar. to 
31 May and I Nov. to 
22 Dec.; twice weekly, 
I June to 31 Oct. 

200 yd Twice daily 

56 Daily 

129 Thrice weekly 

1,000 As required .. 
yd 
14 Twice weekly 

600 yd Four times daily 

60 ch. Daily 

25 Daily 
30 Daily 

27 Daily 
66 ch. Twice daily (three trips) 

45 Thrice weekly 
43 Daily 

t Daily 

33 Thrice weekly, I Sept. to 
30 April; twice weekly, 

I May to 31 Aug. 
30 Weekly 

2 Twice daily .. 
2 Daily 
I Daily (two trips) 

15 Daily 
8 Daily 
6 Thrice weekly 

Mode of 
Conveyance. 

Horse 

Foot 
Launch and 

motor-car 
Foot 
Foot 
Foot 

Foot 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 
Motor-car 

Handcart 

Foot 
Motor-truck 
Bicycle 
Foot 
Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Omnibus 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 
Motor-lorry 

Motor car or 
lorry 

Motor-van 

Motor-car 

Foot 

Motor-lorry .. 

Motor-lorry .. 

Handcart .. 

Motor-truck 
Foot 

Foot 

Motor-car 
Motor-c~r 

Motor-car 
Motor-car or 

foot 
Motor-van 
Motor-van 

Foot 

Motor-lorry .. 

Packhorse .. 

Motor-lorry .. 
Bicycle 
Foot 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 
Motor-car 

J. Dempsey 

(Deptl. officer) 
J. Schultz 

(Deptl. officer) 
(Deptl. officer) 
Miss M. H. Horni" 

brooke 
(Deptl. officer) 

G. T. Drever 
L. C. A. Potter 
A. L. Cobb 

,(Deptl. officer) 

Miss G. G. Hicks 
N. E. Margan 
(Deptl. officer) .. 
Miss M. E. Farrant 
A. Richards 

A. Richards 

S. J. Phillips 

A. Richards 

A. Richards 
T. Gwillim 

Department of In­
d u s t r i e sand 
Commerce, 
Tourist and Pub­
licity 

Long and Johnson, 
Ltd. 

Gillies Motors, Ltd. 

Miss 1. J. Os borne 

M. T. Macdonald 

A. E. Anderson 

(Deptl. officer) 

V. C. Florey 
(Deptl. officer) 

S. J. Stevenson .. 

J. H. Jenkinson .. 
F. J. Field 

J. H. Jenkinson .. 
J. H. Jenkinson .. 

United Stores, Ltd. 
W. and C. Thomp­

son 

(Deptl. officer) 

E. G. Stuart 

A. J. Baker and 
Son 

E. G. Stuart 
(Deptl. officer) 
Miss T. F. Beuck 

R. Taylor 
R. Taylor 
J. W. Carter 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 

[No. 17 

Annual 
Subsidy_ 

£ s. d. 
4112 0 

65 0 0 

204 0 0 
210 0 0 
202 0 0 

45 0 0 

176 10 0 

I Date 01 
:Termination 
!of Contract. 
I 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 
31/12/38 
31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

104 0 ~ 31/12/38 

165 0 0 

180 0 0 

170 0 0 
98 0 0 

26 0 0 

15 0 0 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 
31/12/38 

165 0 0 31/12/38 

175 0 0 31/12/38 

193 5 0 31/12/38 

24 0 0 

12 0 0 

89 0 0 
160 0 0 

97 0 0 
20 0 0 

120 0 0 
168 0 0 

28 4 0 

31 0 0 

40 0 0 

60 0 0 
50 0 0 
10 0 0 

31/12/38 
31/12/38, 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 
31/12/38 

31/12/38 
31/12/38 


