390

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

[No. 17

POSTAL DISTRICT OF HAMILTON—continued.

Number of Service,	Service.	Total Mileage.	DISTRICT OF HAMIL Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
<u>4</u> 9		2		 			l Contract.
42	Kaitieke and Upper Retaruke (rural de- livery)	20	Twice weekly	Horse	J. Dempsey		31/12/38
43 44	Kakahi Railway-station and Post-office Kawhia, Te Maika, Te Waitere, and Kinohaku	$20^{\frac{1}{2}}$	Daily (two trips) Thrice weekly	Foot Launch and motor-car	(Deptl. officer) J. Schultz	65 0 0	31/12/38
$45 \\ 46 \\ 47^*$	Kopaki Railway-station and Post-office Mamaku Railway-station and Post-office Mangapehi Railway-station and Post-	30 ch. 350 yd 400 yd	Daily (two trips)As requiredTwice daily	Foot Foot Foot	(Deptl. officer) (Deptl. officer) Miss M. H. Horni-	•••	••
48	office Manunui Railway-station and Post- office	500 yd	Daily (two trips)	Foot	brooke (Deptl. officer)	•••	
$49 \\ 50 \\ 51$	Matamata and Okauia (rural delivery) Matamata and Peria (rural delivery) Matamata and Te Poi (part rural de- livery)	$47 \\ 51 \\ 53$	Daily Daily Daily	Motor-car Motor-car Motor-car	G. T. Drever L. C. A. Potter A. L. Cobb	$\begin{array}{ccccccc} 204 & 0 & 0 \\ 210 & 0 & 0 \\ 202 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	$31/12/38 \ 31/12/38 \ 31/12/38 \ 31/12/38$
52		270 yd	As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	••	
53* 54 55 56* 57	Matiere and Otangiwai (rural delivery) Matiere Railway-station and Post-office Mokai Siding and Post-office	500 yd 24 2 88 yd	Thrice weekly Daily Thrice weekly	Foot Motor-truck Bicycle Foot	Miss G. G. Hicks N. E. Margan (Deptl. officer) Miss M. E. Farrant	$\begin{array}{ccc} 45 & 0 & 0 \\ & \ddots & \\ & \ddots & \end{array}$	31/12/38
58	Morrinsville and Kiwitahi (rural de- livery)	$44\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-car	A. Richards	176 10 0	31/12/38
59	Morrinsville and Motumaoho (rural de- livery)	25	Daily	Motor-car	A. Richards	104 0 0,	31/12/38
59 60	Morrinsville, Tahuna, Patetonga, and Kaihere (part rural delivery) Morrinsville and Tatuanui (rural de-	51	Daily	Omnibus	S. J. Phillips	165 0 0	31/12/38
61	livery) Morrinsville and Tauhei (rural delivery)	44 40	Daily Daily	Motor-car	A. Richards		31/12/38
62	Morrinsville Railway-station and Post- office	1	As required	Motor-car Motor-lorry	A. Richards T. Gwillim	$\begin{array}{cccc} 170 & 0 & 0 \\ 98 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/12/38 31/12/38
63	National Park and The Chateau	22	Twice daily	Motor car or lorry	Department of In- dustries and Commerce, Tourist and Pub-	26 0 0	
64	National Park and Tongariro	39	Thrice weekly.	Motor-van	licity Long and Johnson,	$15 \ 0 \ 0$	•
65	National Park, Turangi, and Tokaanu	80	Daily, 23 Dec. to 29 Feb.; thrice weekly, 1 Mar. to 31 May and 1 Nov. to 22 Dec.; twice weekly,	Motor-car	Ltd. Gillies Motors, Ltd.	$165 \ 0 \ 0$	31/12/38
66*	Newstead Railway-station and Post-	$200 \mathrm{yd}$	1 June to 31 Oct. Twice daily	Foot	Miss I. J. Osborne	••	
67	office Ngaruawahia, Glen Massey, Waingaro, and Te Akau (part rural delivery)	56	Daily	Motor-lorry	M. T. Macdonald	$175 \ 0 \ 0$	31/12/38
68	Ngaruawahia and Waikorea Road (rural and private-bag delivery)	129	Thrice weekly	Motor-lorry	A. E. Anderson	$193 \ 5 \ 0$	31/12/38
69	Ngaruawahia Railway-station and Post- office	1,000 yd	As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	••	
70 71	Ngongotaha and Kaharoa	14 600 yd	Twice weekly Four times daily	Motor-truck Foot	V. C. Florey (Deptl. officer)	24 0 0	
72	Nihoniho Railway - station and Post- office	60 ch.	Daily	Foot	S. J. Stevenson	$12 \ 0 \ 0$	
73 74	Ohaupo and Kaipaki (rural delivery) Ohaupo and Ngahinapouri (rural de- livery)	$\begin{array}{c} 25\\ 30 \end{array}$	Daily Daily	Motor-car Motor-car	J. H. Jenkinson F. J. Field	$\begin{array}{cccc} 89 & 0 & 0 \\ 160 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/12/38 31/12/38
' 75 76	Ohaupo and Paterangi (rural delivery) Ohaupo Railway-station and Post-office	$\begin{array}{c} 27 \\ 66 \mathrm{~ch.} \end{array}$	Daily Twice daily (three trips)	Motor-car Motor-car or foot	J. H. Jenkinson J. H. Jenkinson	$\begin{array}{cccc} 97 & 0 & 0 \\ 20 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/12/38
77 78	Ohinewai and Matahuru (rural delivery) Ohinewai Railway - station, Ohinewai Post-office, Te Hoe, and Hoe-o-tainui (nort rural delivere)	$\begin{array}{c} 45\\ 43\end{array}$	Thrice weekly Daily	Motor-van Motor-van	United Stores, Ltd. W. and C. Thomp- son	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$31/12/38 \\ 31/12/38$
79	(part rural delivery) Ohinewai Railway - station and Post- office	14	Daily	Foot	(Deptl. officer)	••	
80	Ohura, Tatu, and Roto	33	Thrice weekly, 1 Sept. to 30 April; twice weekly,	Motor-lorry	E. G. Stuart	28 4 0	••
81	Ohura and Waitaanga	30	1 May to 31 Aug. Weekly	Packhorse	A. J. Baker and	31 0 0	·
82 83 84*	Ohura Railway-station and Post-office Ohura Railway-station and Post-office Okahukura Railway-station and Post-	$2 \\ 2 \\ 1$	Twice daily Daily Daily (two trips)	Motor-lorry Bicycle Foot	Son E. G. Stuart (Deptl. officer) Miss T. F. Beuck	40 0 0 	•••
85 86 87	office Okoroire and Patetere (rural delivery) Okoroire and Tapapa (rural delivery) Ongaroto Siding and Post-office	$egin{array}{c} 15 \ 8 \ 6 \end{array}$	Daily Daily Thrice weekly	Motor-car Motor-car Motor-car	R. Taylor R. Taylor J. W. Carter	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$31/12/38 \\ 31/12/38 \\ \cdots$
	* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.						

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.